TENTATIVE SPECIFICATIONS
HIGH FREQUENCY MULTILAYER CHIP ANTENNA
AH 086M555003-T
TAIYO YUDEN CO., LTD.
－1－
HIGH FREQUENCY MULTILAYER CHIP ANTENNA
Table of Contents
1.0 Scope

This specification covers the high frequency multilayer chip antenna in mounted condition on Taiyo Yuden
evaluation board.
 Part Numbering System
 AH 086 M 5550 03  － T
                                    Package (T: Taping)
                            Individual specification
Frequency bandwidth
                            Antenna Class
                            Size (mm)
                            Type
２．0 2.0  Environment condition (Refer to the reliability test of table -1 for the reliability assurance.)
      2.1 Operating temperature range   ： -20℃ to +80℃
      2.2 Humidity                   ： 15 to 95%RH (Without dew condensation)
       2.3  Storage temperature range
 （Antenna of single unit）   ： -40℃ to +85℃
2.4 Storage temperature and humidity range (packing condition)
： -10℃ to +40℃, 15 to 85% RH
 3.0 Electrical characteristics
      3.1 Input Impedance     ： 50Ω(Specified value )
      3.2 Frequency bandwidth  ： 3100 to 4900MHz
3.3 Gain              ： 2.6 dBi max. (Peak)
                         ： 0 dBi min.
(Average gain in omni-directional plane at vertical polarization)
3.4 VSWR in bandwidth＊1  ： 2.5 max. (Typical)
＊1: VSWR in bandwidth in 3.4 of electrical specification shall be VSWR mounted on Taiyo Yuden on
standard board.
4.0 Mechanical performance
4.1  Shape dimension, indication mark: Refer to figure -1. Sealed letter shall be T03.
4.2  Dimension of evaluation board and land-patterns: Refer to figure -2, 3.
 5.0 Reliability test
     Reliability test：To satisfy a reliability test per table -1.
 6.0 packing specification
     Packing form：Refer to pages  10 to 12.
 7.0 Precautions
     Refer to precautions in page 9.
－3－
Table 1
  Reliability test
No. Test Item  Test method  Judgment method ＊4
1 Humidity  Test Electrical characteristic is evaluated after
products are left in 60℃ and 90% to
95%RH for 96 hours, and then in normal
temperature and humidity for 1 hour.
To Satisfy less than 3.0 VSWR in
bandwidth.
2 High
Temperature
Test
Electrical characteristics is evaluated after
products is left in the atmosphere of 85℃
for 96 hours, and left in normal temperature
for 1 hour.
To Satisfy less than 3.0 VSWR in
bandwidth.
3 Low
Temperature
Test
Electrical characteristics is evaluated after
products is left in the atmosphere of –40℃
for 96 hours, and left in normal temperature
for 1 hour.
To Satisfy less than 3.0 VSWR in
bandwidth.
4 Thermal Shock
Electrical characteristic is evaluated after
products exposed alternately in -40℃ and
85℃ for every 30minutes for each
temperature 10 times, and are left for 1 hour
in normal temperature.
To Satisfy less than 3.0 VSWR in
bandwidth.
5 Solderability  Products shall be submerged in solder
（HS63S）of 230±5℃ fro 3±1 seconds